504941598 06/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4988344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWAN TUFFERY	09/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	101 COLUMBIA ROAD, POB 2245
City:	MORRISTOWN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962-2245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15934421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)297-0284

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-297-0250

Email: wppatents@wickphillips.com

Correspondent Name: CLINTON R. STUART
Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0030480_5706-11005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINTON R. STUART
SIGNATURE:	/Clinton R. Stuart/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=H0030480_5706-11005_Assignment#page1.tif source=H0030480_5706-11005_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504941598 REEL: 045965 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been filed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal office and place of business at 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, New Jersey 07962-2245, desires to acquire the Undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned:

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed on October 21, 2011, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/278,439, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date, entitled:

EMERGENCY FILTER SYSTEM FOR ENCAPSULATED SUIT

and in and to said application and all applications that claim priority to said Application Serial No. 13/278,439 and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the Undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

1

Agrees that the Undersigned will upon request of Assignee, render prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving said improvements, said applications and patents granted thereon, including reexaminations, reissues, interferences, priority contests, public use proceedings and court proceedings, and testify in such proceedings if requested, provided, however, that the expense which may be incurred by the Undersigned in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Undersigned, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

i ins assignment sna	it be blitting on the help and legal representatives of the ondersign	G-94.
Full name of inventor:	Swan Tuffery	
Post Office Address:	2 Rue Paul Verlaine	
	Bouillargues, France, 30200	
Citizenship:	France	
Signature:		
WITNESSETH:		
Swan Tuffery, who	is personally known to me, executed this document in my presence	on
this <u>23</u> day of <u>Sool</u> e	2011, acknowledging that he did so of his own free will for	or
the purposes therein set fort		
	Signature	
	Printed Name: Coule Riffert	
	Title: Rad project leader	
Acknowledged and Accep	ted by:	
Honeywell International	íne.	
Ву:		
Printed Name:		
Title:		
Date:		
	2	

134078 v1/4341.11001